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§ ASSOCIATED DESIGN |
 PARTNERS INC. o 2076711480

71 Federal Street - Portland, Maine 04101

October 7, 1997 97111

Candy Talbot, Planner
City of Portland
Portland, ME 04101

RE: 222 Riverside Street, Sterling Motors
Dear Candy:
Associated Design Partners is pleased to present the attached revised site plan with revisions made in

accordance with the October 6, 1997, review letter submitted to us. The following items address the
review comments as submitted.

1. Two city approved street trees have been added to the site plan along Riverside Street.

2. Sections of concrete parking curb have been added to the plan along the edge of the parking lot
adjacent to Riverside Street. A detail is provided on the attached plan

3. The loam and seed detail provided on the plan indicates the landscaped area proposed directly in
back of the building. We have added a note of clarification on the plan indicating such.

4, We have provided a rip-rap sediment trap in accordance with the Maine Sediment and Erosion

Control Handbook. A note has been added to the end of the 12" concrete culvert requiring the
contractor to unearth the end of the culvert, confirm the invert and contact our office for
confirmation of the detail provided.

5. We have provided revisions to and additional grading in accordance with the letter request which
clearly shows a minimum site grade of 1% across the parking lot. We have also indicated
additional drainage swales as requested.

6. We have dimensioned the building with reference to the property lines for ease of layout.

7. We have added some erosion control notations on the plan giving the contractor direction for
installation of silt fence and erosion control measures proposed for this project, and we have
specifically addressed unearthment and protection of the culvert.

8. We have attached a copy of the telecommunications easement in accordance with the request.

The revised site plan and attached information are provided in response to your letter. Should you have
y questions, please domot hesitate to contact us.

fgmes A. Thibodeau, P.E.
President

cc\ Sterling Boynton

v Lee Harvey



SER EXHIBIT "A"Y™ ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A
PART HERECF BY THIS REFERENCE.

This conveyance 1is subject to the following

reservations,
conditions, covenants and agreements:

- 1. This conveyance is made without granting any y}ght of

way, either by necessity or otherwise, over any rémalnlng
land or location of the Grantor.

2. The Grantor hereby reserves a permanent, exclusive right

' of way and easement in, on, over, under, across and
through®* the Premises for the purpose of accessing,
constructing, . installing;. = operating, maintaining,
modifying, repairing, replacing, relocating and removing
a ‘telecommunications system or other system for
transmission of intelligence or information by any means,
whether now existing or hereafter devised, including such
poles, pipes, wires, fibers, fiberoptic cables, repeater
qLaLjOH>, aLLaLhmnan, appurtenances, structuros or .other
equipment and property of any description necpssary or
useful for the same (the "Telecommunications Easement").
The Grantor further reserves the right to freely lease,
license, mortgage, assign, pledge and otherwise alienate
the Telccommunications Easément. The Grantee hereby
covenants with the Grantoxr to recognize the
Telecommunications Easement and, without the payment of
any further consideration, to execute, acknowledge and

Faoten (10) fool wide sty ip of

land along the southerly
boundary ol

deliver such instruments suitable for recording with the
registry of deeds as the Grantor may reasonably reqw@re
to acknowledd&=titlE=v0o" the Telecommunications—Eabement
in the Grantor. The Grantor covenants to reasonably

repalr and restore the surface of the easement area affer
any work.
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KNOW ALL PERSONS BY TTES] PRESENTS, that 222 RIVERSIDE “
. CORP.. a2 Maine corporation, for consideration paid, GRANTS TO LER J.

s HARVIE of 7 URT i) o <~ Maine,and STERLING
L BOYINGTON of PORTLAND g s Maine, whose mailing

e address is ol ) /’3///[:/(1,,(‘/ - Sz, /("J/(/'}"('/;J/L’Z)l/ L with WARRANTY
ts  COVENANTS. (he premises sitiated on the westerly side of Riverside Street
Wi the Clity of Portland. ¢ ounty of Cumberland and State of Maine. more

a2 particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made part hercof’.
n

Being i portion of the premises conveyed to the Grantor herein by deed ol

= Apex. Ine. dated July 231990 and recorded in the ¢ ‘umberland County
Registry of Decds af Book 9255 Page 231

MAl

INWITNESS WHEREO the said 222 RIVERSIDE CORP. has caused
this insteument (o be sioned in ity corporate name by Danicel B. Albert, its
President thereunto duly authorized this 9% day of

SIGNED. SEALL AND DELIVERID
IN PRESENCT O

MYAncy L1997,

222 RIVERSIDIE CORP.

Witness

iy D gt T ad S

Danicl B Albert, President

State o 2eU T e o
Creenville. s, WINCC e WS 1997
Then personally appeared the above-named Danie
capacity as President and acknowledge
act and deed in his said capacity
Corp.

I B. Albert in his
d the foregoing instrument to be his free
and the free act and deed of 222 Riverside

Before me,

o - & R 3 \ v L‘r'l.-
?"' \ )(’LK«L_,Q_/Q \—\\\ \(_\U“\‘

No(zu"y Public/Attorney-at-Law

Print Name: &3 01w (. e unt

P-222riverside
WAR-DEED.DHOC

DI R L
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EXTHBIT A

A certain lot or parcel of land located on the westerly side of Riverside Street, City of Portland,

County of Cumberland, State of Maine, and being more particularly bounded and/described as
follows:

BEGINNING at a set rebar on the westerly right-of-way line of Riverside Street, said rcbar'being a
southeasterly corner of the remaining lands N/F of 222 Riverside Corp. as recorded in Book 9255,
Page 231, Cumberland County Registry of Deeds (CCRD);

THENCE southerly along said Riverside Street and along a curve to the right an arc length of 45.00'
feet to a set rebar, said curve has a delta of 03°54'45", radius of 659.00'_ feet and a chord of S
16°01'56"W 44.99' feel. Said rebar is the northeasterly corner of lands N/F of Sterling Boyington

and Lee J. Harvic as recorded 12033, Page 42, CCRD, which was formerly the Portland Terminal
Company;

THENCE westerly along lands of said Boyington and Harvie and a curve (o the right an arc length

of 58.15' feet to a point, said curve has a delta of 00°35'07", radius of 5693.83' feet and a chord of
N66°31'16"W 58.15' feet;

THENCE N 66°13'02"W continuing along lands of said Boyington and Harvie 139.40' feet to a set
rebar;

THENCE N 23°46'58"E along remaining Jands of said 222 Riverside Corp. 15.00' feet to a set rebar;

THENCE S 75°05'08"E along remaining lands of said 222 Riverside Corp. 193.80" feet to the POINT
OF BEGINNING.

The above parcel contains 5,876 S.F. more or less.

All the above mentioned “set rebar” are set #5 rebars with plastic caps stamped “Des Lauriers PLS
1314". g

Meaning and intending to describe a portion of lands N/F of 222 Riverside Corp. as described in
Book 9255, Page 231, CCRD.

The basis of bearing for the above described parcel is magnetic north meridian 1989. The above
described parcel is shown on a Standard Boundary Survey for Lee Harvie by Des Lauriers &
Associates dated July 31, 1996 and revised August 7 and November 25, 1996.

\ RECEIVED

RECORDED REGISTRY OF DEEDS
1997 MAY -7 AMI10: 52
CUMBERLAND COUNTY
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AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE DEED

Amends Mortgage Deed from Sterling Boyington and Lee J. Harvie (o Brunswick Federal Savings, F.A.
dated July 31,1995 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds on August 1, 1995 at Book
12033, Page 50).

AGREEMENT made on January sz,’kl 997 by and between STERLING BOYINGTON
and LEE J. HARVILE, with a mailing address of 222 Riverside Street, Portland, Maine 04103
(collectively, the "Grantor") and NORTHEAST BANK, FSB, formerly known as Bethel Savings
Bank, FSB, successor by merger to Brunswick Federal Savings Bank, FA, formerly known as First
Brunswick Tederal Savings and 1,oan Association. a federally chartered savings bank duly
organized and existing by law and having a maiiing address of P.O. Box 68, Rrunswick, Maine
04011 (the "Grantce"),

Recitals

Grantor granted to Grantee a Mortgage Deed dated July 31, 1995 and recorded at Book
12033, Page 50 in the Cumberland County Registry.of Deeds ("Mortgage") and Grantor intends to
exchange a portion of the premises subject to the Mortgage with an abutter, 222 Riverside Corp.
(“Abutter”), and has requested that Grantee consent to the land swap and has further requested that
Grantee release the portion of the premises being conveyed by Grantor to Abutter from the
Mortgage.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other valuable considerations,

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed as follows:

1. Consent and Partial Reiease. Grantee consents to the transfer of that portion of
the premiscs particularly described at Schedule A hereto by Grantor to Abutter
and releases such portion from lien and conditions of the Mortgage.

2. Supplement to Mortgage. Grantor hereby gives, grants, bargains, sells, conveys .
and assigns to Grantee, as an addition to the premises conveyed and assigned to —
Grantee under the Mortgage, and in accordance with the terms and conditions of 25:

the Mortgage, the premises conveyed by Abutter to Grantor by deed of near or
even date, more particularly described at Schedule B hereto.

3. Confirmation. Grantee confirms and ratifies the Mortgage in accordance with the
original terms of each instrument, subject only to the modification in the descrip-
tion of the premises conveyed and assigned thereby as specifically provided herein.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be signed and
sealed on the date first above written.

. WITNESS: NORTHEAST BANK, FSB
By:;?/é‘//?d /L//Z/*

Robert Nadeau
V/_ige—President

P

Stel‘]mo)goylg‘g{(;, -
‘/ﬂ// A

Lee | Jafvi
STATE OF MAINE /(/”4’/(— 90
CUMBERLAND, ss. 2%, 1997

Afujtu

o~

Personally appeared the above named Sterling Boyington‘and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be M free act and deed.

Before me,

/ W/N(étary Pub

Prmt Nam UZ/WM: \f uo#a/d*cu)

STATE OF MAINE
CUMBERLAND, ss. January 27, 1997

Personally appeared the above named Robert Nadeau, Vice President of Northeast Bank,
FSB, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed in his said capacity
and the free act and deed of Northeast Bank, FSB.

Before me,
\K»A@%QMPAA/I —

Atterney-at-Law/Notary Piblic

Print Name:
My Commission Expires:

LENA €. BAGUSHINSKi
NOTARY PUBLIC, MAINE
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBEH 23, 2000
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SCHEDULE A"

A certain lot or parcel of land located near, but not adjacent to, the westerly side of Riverside Street,

City of Portland, County of Cumberland, State of Maine, and being more particularly bounded and
described as follows:

r
Starting at a sct rebar on a jog in the westerly right-of-way line of Riverside Street, said rebar being
the southeasterly corner of lands N/IF of Sterling Boyinglon and Lee J. Harvie as recorded in Beok

12033, Page 42, Cumberland Counly Registry of Deeds (CCRD), which was formerly the Portland
Terminal Company;

Thence along a curve to the right being a southerly right-of-way line of Riverside Street and the
northerly line of lands N/F of Bounty Realty as described in Book 7056, Page 115, CCRD an arc

length of 61.33" feet to a point, said curve has a delta of 00°36'30", radius of 5776.33" feet and a
chord of N66°31'16"W 61.33' feet;

Thence N 66°13'02"W along lands of said Bounty Realty 139.40' feet to a set rebar, said rebar being
the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING:

THENCE N 66°13'02"W along- lands of said Bounty Realty 190.00' feet to a set rebar, said rebar
being the southeasterly corner of lands N/F Portland Terminal Company as recorded in Book 228,

Page 387, Book 228, Page 390, and Book 235, Page 537, CCRD:;

THENCE N 23°46'58"E along lands of said Portland Terminal Company 82.50' feet to a set rebar

on the southerly line of lands N/F of 222 Riverside Corp. as recorded in Book 9255, Page 231,
CCRD;

THENCE S 66°13'02"E along lands of said 222 Riverside Corp. 190.00' feet to a set rebar;

THENCE S 23°46'58"W along remaining lands of said Boyington and Harvie 82.50' feet to the
POINT OF BEGINNING.

The above parcel contains 15,675 S.F. more or less.

All the above mentioned “set rebar” are set #5 rebars with plastic caps stamped “Des Lauriers PLS
1314".

Meaning and intending to describe a portion of lands conveyed from Portland Terminal Company to
Sterling Boyington and Lee J. Harvie as described in Book 12033, Page 42, CCRD.

The basis of bearing for the above described parcel is magnetic north meridian 1989. The above
described parcel is shown on a Standard Boundary Survey for Lee Harvie by Des Lauriers &

Associates dated July 31, 1996 and revised August 7 and November 25, 1996.

The above described parcel is subject to a 10-foot wide telecommunications easement and other
reservations, conditions, covenants and agreements as described in Book 12033, Page 44, CCRD.

FIRANN Aenth
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SCHEDULE "R™

A certain lot or parcel of land located on the westerly side of Riverside Street, City df Portland,
County of Cumberland, State of Maine, and being more particularly bounded and described as
follows:

BEGINNING at a set rebar on the westerly right-of-way line of Riverside Street, said rebar Being a
southeasterly corner of the remaining lands N/F of 222 Riverside Corp. as recorded in Book 9255,
Page 231, Cumberland County Registry of Deeds (CCRD);

THENCE southerly along said Riverside Street and along a curve to the right an arc length of 45.00"
feet to a set rebar, said curve has a delta of 03°54'45", radius of 659.00" feet and a chord of S
16°01'56"W 44.99' fcel. Said rebar is the northeasterly corner of lands N/IF of Sterling Boyinglon
and Lee J. Harvie as recorded 12033, Page 42, CCRD, which was formerly the Portland Terminal
Company;

THENCE westerly along lands of said Boyington and Harvie and a curve (o the right an arc length
of 58.15' feet to a point, said curve has a delta of 00°35'07", radius of 5693.83" feet and a chord of
N66°31'16"W 58.15' fect;

THENCE N 66°13'02"W continuing along lands of said Boyington and Harvie 139.40" feet to a set
rebar;

THENCE N 23°46'58"E along remaining lands of said 222 Riverside Corp. 15.00' feet to a set rebar;

THENCE S 75°05'08"E along remaining lands of said 222 Riverside Corp. 193.80" fect to the POINT
OF BEGINNING.

The above parcel contains 5,876 S.F. more or lcss.

All the above mentioned “set rebar” are set #5 rebars with plastic caps stamped “Des Lauriers PLS
1314".

Meaning and intending to describe a portion of lands N/F of 222 Riverside Corp. as described in
Book 9255, Page 231, CCRD.

The basis of bearing for the above described parcel is magnetic north meridian 1989. The above
described parcel is shown on a Standard Boundary Survey for Lee Harvie by Des Lauriers &
Associates dated July 31, 1996 and revised August 7 and November 25, 1996.

RECEIVED
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Key Bank of Maine

A KeyCorp Bank

:

i

1106 Brighton Avenue
Portland, Maine 04101
(207) 874-7327

Auqgust 13, 1997

Lee Harvie

Sterling Boyington
Sterling Motors, Inc.
222 Riverside Street
Portland, ME 04103

To Whom It May Concern,

Lee Harvie and Sterling Boyington have been doing business with
Key Bank under the name of Sterling Motors, Inc. since May 19,
1993. Since that time we have enjoyed a strong business and
personal relationship with both individuals.

We would seriously consider any application for credit submitted
by these individuals.

This letter does not constitute a commitment to lend funds and is
not a credit approval.

If I can be of any further assistance, please feel free to call
me at 207-874-7328.

Sincerely,

v )
“ \ ‘\ ™\ A ,,x‘/ ' A
oy I\ \J'\,g o Ap *t;/
LU = I VU o\ A

)

.\,. ‘\ U

Walter G. McCallister
KeySales Leader
Pine Tree Office

America's Neighborhood Bank
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DeLUCA HOFFMAN ASSOCIATES, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS

ROADWAY DESIGN

ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING
TRAFFIC STUDIES AND MANAGEMENT
PERMITTING

AIRPORT ENGINEERING

SITE PLANNING

CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION

778 MAIN STREET

SUITE 8

SOUTH PORTLAND, MAINE 04106
TEL.207 7751121

FAX 207 879 0896

EEEEEER

MEMORANDUM
TO: Kandi Talbot, Plannér
FROM: Jim Wendel, Development Review Coordinator
DATE: October 4, 1997

RE: Sterling Motors Site Plan
222 Riverside Street

I have reviewed the site and offer the following comments.

1. The buried inlet to the existing 12” concrete culvert should be uncovered and an inlet
riprap apron with a sediment trap provided conforming to “Maine Erosion and Sediment
Control Handbook for Construction: Best Management Practice” March 1991. A detail
for the riprap work is needed.

2. The minimum grade for the new paved area should be 0.75%. Based on the FFE of 70.0
for the building, the slope towards the existing sidewalk would be approximately 1%;
This is a much preferred grade. The plan notation of 0.25% is in correct. A grassed
shallow swale should be provided from the existing culvert to the existing curb cut. Also
a grassed shallow swale should be provided along the left property line. In general, the
grading for the front half of the paved area should direct runoff to the existing culvert.
The back half of the paved area and the gravel area should drain towards the old railroad
bed. The site plan should provide much more detailed proposed grade elevations with
contours. How and were will the roof drain?

3. The building location within the lot should be definitively dimensioned from the property
line.

4. Some erosion control notes are needed. Particular attention is needed for the existing
culvert.

5. The telecommunication easement should be reviewed for compatibility with the proposed
work.

Should you have any questions please call.

JN1350.10/disk3/sterling.doc
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STERLIRE MOTORS MC.

20 RIVERSIDE &7,
RORTLAND, ME 04103

Bhune 207 - 773 4050
Fam 207 - 18O - 1825

Novernber 28, 1987

Me. Kandice Talbot, Planner

Planning Depariment

Gy of Portiand

Porliand, Me. 04101

Dear Kandics,

This letier i to nolify you that when we ( Sterfing Boyington & Lee Harvie) instalied the manhale
cover for our sewer we weTe compensatesd by 222 Riverside Corp, W would not expect to be

compensaled by the oity when they decide 1o hook into the sewer. Flaase place this lelter in your

file for hiturs refetence,

T SEeTaosLLa= DMITEEaELS » IawE ¥ 080



ASSOCIATED DESIGN |
PARTNERS INC. Office: 2070700005

71 Federal Street - Portland, Maine 04101

December 10, 1997 97111

Ms. Kandice Talbot, Planner
Planning Department

City of Portland

Portland, ME 04101

Dear Kandice:

Associated Design Partners is pleased to submit 7 copies of the attached revised site plan on behalf of Lee
Harvey and Sterling Boyington of Sterling Motors. We have revised the site plan per comments of City

Planner (Ms. Kandice Talbot).
1. Added 4 proposed trees along northwest property line.

2. Added sewer clean-out at 90 degree intersection of 8” existing sewer line and new proposed
6” service.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Vigiagy

wnd iy

\§ /

\\\\ KE QF ﬁ 4 /////

Sincerely,

........

R

James A. Thibodeau, P.E.
President

e

cc: Lee Harvey
Sterling Boyington



December 8, 1987

Daniel B. Albert

222 Riverside Corp.
101 Balfer Drive
Greenville, SC 2%615%

Ms. Kandi Talbot

Dept of Plammning & Urban Dev.

city of Portland
38% Congress Street
Portliand, ME 04101

Deatr Meg. Talbot:

KEYSTONE MORTHESST

Following ims a copy of part of a revised site plan for the Sterling

Motors property.

I1f your office approves of the changss as shown, as well as a change
of exterior building finish from T-111 to vinyl siding, then I would
be willing to drop the appeal that I filed on Novembear 14th.

Tt is important that, in order to assure that my property is not
adversely affected by drainage from the Sterling Motors property,
that inspections are performed prior to paving that verifieg that the
paved area shown has a minimum 1% grade away from our property, and
that the drainage swale has positive flow to the drainage culvert

niear Riverside Street.

Please let me know if there will be any changes to the revised gite
plan shown, or if you need anything further from me to drop the

appeal. My phone number is 864-244-2030, and my fax number is

864-268=-2074.
Sincerely,

("

Daniel B. Albesrt
Pragident

co:  Lee Harvie, Sterling Motors
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December 1, 1327

Daniel B. aAlbert

222 Riverside Corp.
101 BRalfer Drive
Greenvilie, S8C 2861EF

Ms. Kandi Talbot

pept of Planning & Urban Dev,
Ccity of Portland

389 Congreaos Street

rortland, ME 04301

Dear Mg. Talbot:

Following is a copy of part of a revised gite plan for the Sterling
Motorg property.

1f your office approves of the changes ag shown, as well as & change
of exterior building finish from T-111 to vinyl siding, then I would
be willing to drop the appeal that I filed on November 1l4th.

Tt is important that, in order to assure that my property ig not
adversely affected by drainage from the Sterling Motorg property,
that inspections are performed prior to paving that verifies that the
paved area shown has a minimum 1% grade away from our property, and
that the drainage swale has positive flow to the drainage culvert
near Riverside Street.

Please let me know if there will be any changes to the revised site
plan shown, or if you need anything further from me to 4rop the
appeal. My phone number is 864-244-3030, and my fax number 1is
864-268-9074,

Sincerely,

f'ﬁ,ﬂ___,___———-—-b
¢ \ \aﬁi;§73géxuﬂtf

Daniel B, Albert
Presgsident

cet:  Lee Harvie, Sterling Motors
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8 ASSOCIATED DESIGN |
- PARTNERS INC. e 207871 430

71 Federal Street » Portland, Maine 04101

November 25, 1997 97111

Ms. Kandice Talbot, Planner
Planning Department

City of Portland

Portland, ME 04101

Dear Kandice:

Associated Design Partners is pleased to submit 7 copies of the attached revised site plan on behalf of Lee
Harvey and Sterling Boyington of Sterling Motors. We have prepared the revised site plan as requested by
the applicant for purposes of accommodating the adjacent property owner, Mr. Dan Albert. We have
revised the location of the building and changed the associated drainage pattern slightly to bring all of the
drainage forward as opposed to splitting it between a front and rear discharge points as previously shown
on the plan. We have also eliminated the landscape buffer of white pine trees, which are not wanted by
either of the two property owners. Finally, we have moved the proposed maple trees back away from the
road in accordance with the request of both property owners and point out this will provide a reduction in
required tree maintenance in and around the existing utility wires and will reduce the amount of obstruction
to the existing advertisement sign located near the property line. We have provided a formal request of
appeal withdraws signed by the abutter.

!

Should you have any question e/do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

A

es A. Thibodeau, P.E.
President

Lee Harvey

Sterling Boyington
Dan Albert



CITY OF PORTLAND
Planning and Urban Development Department

MEMORANDUM
TO: Mary Gresik, Permit Secretary
FROM: Kandice Talbot, Planner
DATE: November 17, 1997
RE: 222 Riverside Street, Sterling Motors

There has been an appeal on the minor site plan approval for the Sterling Motors, 222 Riverside Street plan.
Until further notice, no permit shall be issued for this site.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at ext. 8901.

cc: Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of Planning and Urban Development
Alexander Jaegerman, Chief Planner

O\PLANDEVREVW\RIVER222\MEMOS\APPEAL.WPD
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Novemkber 14, 1987

Daniel B. Alberxt

222 Riverside Corp.
101 Balfer Drive
Greenville, &C 29615

Ms. Kandi Talbot

Dept . of Planning & Urban Dev.
ity of Portland

389 Congregs Street

portland, ME 04101

RE: Appeal of site plan of sterling Motors on Riverside Street
Dear Ms. Talbot:

During our conversation today, you mentioned that the Sterling Motors
site plan was approved on October 30th., You mentioned that there is
a 10 day appeal period during which anyone can appeal the approval.
vou mentioned that it was probanly reasonable that the 10 day appeal
period is 10 buginess days. With the Veterans Day holiday, this 1is
the 10th business day. I would like to formally appeal the approval
of the Sterling Mctors site plan for their Riverside Street property
that is adjacent to my property located at 222 Riverside Street.

1 have a number of concerns, but in order to ecoromize on the time
available to me to draft this letter and get it to you, I wil:i
mencion only one of my major Concerns: we will see much greater
drainage of water from their property to ours. I have geveral other
concerns that I will be happy to enumerate, but I must wrap thisg up
and get it to you today.

T rrust that I am "getting in before the bell" with this appeal. If
not, pleage inform me of my next option because I have some
legitimate concerns that I would have raised had I been given the
opportunity to comment.

Sincerely,

Daniel B, Albert
President
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
ENGINEERING REVIEW FORM

Address of Proposed Site /—Z\ JEARS (DE /)77 : Date
Project Description _’:j ew bg DG 'over ( 07 Job #

Applicant S'T erR Lr6 /\’”/,C\ T A2S

Applicant's Mailing Address

Site Review Right-of-Way Review
(Planning Department) v (Public Works Department)

Review Engineer: -\ i« \/J eWDEL DQLL‘(,M-‘; ~Hu~‘fRev1ew Engineer: _ | (O lh( N ‘)(\‘zd(

Number of Estimated Hours: ) <J~ Number of Estimated Hours: A~
Cost Per Hour: 5(7 4(% 0O Cost Per Hour: ﬁ Q5. 00
Total Amount: i (97 .00 Total Amount: ’b 6; OO

An engineering fee has been assessed in the amount of b

[~ 08 . y
(2. for the review of your project
located at

Please make check payable to the City of Portland. The check should be submitted along with

this form'to the Portland Planning Department, City of Portland, 4th Floor, 389 Congress Street,
Portland, ME 04101. Attn:

Officé- Use Only

Invoice Date: - ki “ Received:

SR T R g date
Planning Revenue Code:

Public Wbrké Reveﬁniiéz Coder Sy

cc: Applicant - white
Planner - blue
Engineer - green
Public Works - yellow
Financial Officer - pink
Review/Inspection Fee File - golden



ORTHEAST
" BANK..

IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT

November 6, 1997

Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director
Planning and Urban Development
City of Portland

Portland, ME 04101

Letter of Credit No. NE-113
Gentlemen:

We hereby establish our Irrevocable Letter of Credit in your favor for the account Lee
Harvie and Sterling Boyington, 220 Riverside Street, Portland, ME 04101 (“Developer’)
for a sum or sums not to exceed the aggregate of Three Thousand Seven Hundred
Twenty-five and 00/100 Dollars ($3,725.00) in the name of the City of Portland.

The City may draw on this Letter of Credit by presentation of a sight draft at our offices
located at 232 Center Street, Auburn, ME 04210, in the event that the Developer fails
to complete by November 6, 1999 or by the expiration date of any temporary certificate
of occupancy issued, whichever date comes first, at the Developer’s expense, the work
on the roads and other public improvements as set forth in the attached Schedule of
Costs of Public Improvements or in the event the Developer fails to post the ten percent
(10%) Defect Bond or Guarantee referenced below. Said sight draft shall be
accompanied by an affidavit executed by the City’s Director of Parks and Public Works
or Director of Planning and Urban Development stating that said ten percent (10%)
defect Bond or guarantee has not been filed with the City stating that the Developer
has failed to complete such work and shall specify the line items which have not been
completed on said Schedule of Costs of Public Improvements. Partial drawings are
permitted, but the combined draws can not exceed the amount of this Letter of Credit.

The Developer will notify the City of Portland for inspections.
This Letter of Credit is not transferable.

All communication relating to this Letter of Credit shall be in writing and addressed to
Commercial Loan Department, Northeast Bank, FSB, 232 Center Street, Auburn, ME
04210, Attention: Bob Nadeau, Vice-President.

This Letter of Credit sets forth in full our undertaking and such undertaking shall not in
any way be modified, amended, amplified or limited by reference to any document,
instrument or agreement, whether referred to herein or otherwise, except only the
draft(s) and certificate(s) referred to herein, and any such reference shall not be

186 MAINE STREET, PO BOX 68, BRUNSWICK, MAINE 04011-0068 207/729-8711 FAX 207 ' 729-2676



Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director
Planning and Urban Development
November 6, 1997

Page 2

deemed to incorporate by reference any document, instrument or agreement except for
such draft(s) and certificate(s).

This Letter of Credit is subject to the Uniform Customs and Practices for Documentary
Credits, 1993 Revision, UCC Publication No. 500 (the "Uniform Customs"). This Letter
of Credit shall be deemed to be a contract made under the laws of the State of Maine
and shall, as to matters not governed by the Uniform Customs, be governed by and
construed in accordance with the laws of said State, but without reference to principles
of conflicts of laws.

Sincerely,

Bob Nadeau
Vice-President.
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Planning & Urban Development Joseph E. Gray Jr.

Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

October 6, 1997

Mr. Stephen Rainsford
13 Poplar Ridge Road
Falmouth, ME 04105

Re: 222 Riverside Street, Sterling Motors

Dear Mr. Rainsford:
A review of the site plan for 222 Riverside Street has been done. The following issues shall be addressed:
- Two city approved street trees shall be planted along Riverside Street and shall be shown on the plan.

- A wood guardrail shall be installed along the existing sidewalk to keep the cars away from the
sidewalk along Riverside Street.

- The site plan has a loam and seed note, but it is unclear where loam and seed will be planted. This
should be shown on the plan.

- The buried inlet to the existing 12" concrete culvert should be uncovered and an inlet riprap apron
with a sediment trap provided conforming to "Maine Erosion and Sediment Control Handbook for
Construction: Best Management Practice” March 1991. A detail for the riprap work is needed.

- The minimum grade for the new paved area should be 0.75%. Based on the FFE of 70.0 for the
building, the slope towards the existing sidewalk would be approximately 1%. This is a much
preferred grade. The plan notation of 0.25% is incorrect. A grasszd shallow swale should be
provided from the existing culvert to the existing curb cut. Also a grassed shallow swale should be
provided along the left property line. In general, the grading for the front half of the paved area
should direct runoff to the existing culvert. The back half of the paved area and the gravel area
should drain towards the old railroad bed. The site plan should provide much more detailed proposed
grade elevations with contours. How and where will the roof drain?

- The building location within the lot should be definitely dimensioned from the property line.

389 Congress Sireet * Portland, Maine 04101 ' * (207) 874-8721  FAX 756-8258 < TTY 874-8936



- Some erosion control notes are needed. Particular attention is needed for the existing culvert.
- The telecommunication easement should be submitted.
If you have any questions, please contact me.
Sincerely,
/K\(,k N (‘LL X \J ol L &T“t

Kandice Talbot
Planner



Planning & Urban Development Joseph E. Gray Jr.
Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

August 22, 1997

Mr. Stephen Rainsford

13 Poplar Ridge Road

Falmouth, ME 04105

RE: 222 Riverside Street, Sterling Motors
Dear Mr. Rainsford:

Just wanted to follow-up on the meeting this morning regarding the site plan for Sterling Motors at 222
Riverside Street. The following items should be added to the site plan:

- Location of watercourses, culverts, catch basins or other means of channeling surface water within
the development.

- Location of on-site solid waste receptacles, public utilities, water and sewer mains, culverts, drains,
existing and proposed; showing size and direction of flows.

- Location and dimensions of on-site pedestrian and vehicular accesses, parking areas, loading and
unloading facilities, designs of ingress and egress of vehicles to and from the site onto public treets,
and curb and sidewalk lines.

- Location and dimension of all fencing and screening, if any.

- Location of any proposed outdoor lighting.

. Location of fire hydrants.

- Landscape plan showing location, type, quantity and approximate size of plantings.

- Location and details of all temporary and permanent erosion and sedimentation control measures.

- In talking with Alex Jaegerman, it was decided that the lot should be paved back to the west side of

the building. This can be a condition of approval with a completion date of late spring of 1998. This
should also be added to the plan with paving details.

O:\PLAN'DEVREVW\RIVER222\LETTERS\RAINS8-2.WPD

389 Congress Street  *  Portland, Maine 04101+ (207)874-8721 ¢ FAX756-8258 + TTY 874-8936



Department of Planning & Development
Lee D. Urban, Director

Division Directors
Mark B. Adelson
Housing & Neighborhood Services

Alexander Q. Jaegerman, AICP

CITY OF PORTLAND _ Planning

TO: Duane Kline, Finance Department
FROM: Alexander Jaegerman, Planning Division Director
DATE: October 18, 2002

SUBJECT:  Request for Release of Performance Guarantee
Gravel Storage Area; 222 Riverside Street
(ID# 2001-0020) (CBL# 316-B-004)
(222 Riverside Corp.)

John N. Lufkin
Ecomonic Development

Please release the letter of credit account #66832 for the gravel storage area at 222 Riverside Street.

Current Balance ~$5,000.00

Approved: Q/V&V\/é\)\ (At \

Alexander J aegglfman
Planning Division Dlrector

cc: Sarah Hopkins, Development Review Services Manager
~Jay Reynolds, Development Review Coordinator
Todd Merkle, Public Works
Code Enforcement
File

O:\PLAN\CORRESP\DRC\PERFORM\222RIVERSIDE1.DOC

389 Congress Street ° Portland, Maine 04101 « (207) 874-8721

FAX 756-8258 < TTY 874-8936



Planning & Urban Development Joseph E. Gray Jr.

Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

February 26, 1992

Daniel Albert

Madawaska Brick and Block
222 Riverside Street

Por tland, ME

RE: Building Addition
Dear Mr. Albert

On February 21, 1992 the Portland Planning Authority granted minor site plan
approval for the proposed building addition located at 222 Riverside Street.

The approval is based on the submitted site plan. If you need to make any
modifications to the approved site plan, you must submit a revised site plan
for staff review and approval. The site plan approval will be deemed to
have expired unless work in the development has commenced within one (1)
year of the approval or within a time period agreed upon in writing by the
City and the applicant. Any request to extend site plan approval must be
received in written form, prior to original site plan approval expiration.

If there are any questions, please contact the Planning Staff.

Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director of Planning and Urban Developmen t
Alexander Jaegerman, Chief Planner

Sarah Greene, Senior Planner

Melodie Esterberg, Development Review Coordina tor
P. Samuel Hoffses, Chief of Building Inspections
William Giroux, Zoning Administra tor

George Flaherty, Director of Parks and Publ ic Works
William Bray, Traffic Engineer

Jeff Tarling, City Arborist

Na tal ie Burns, Associate Corporation Counsel

Lt. Wallace Garroway, Fire Preven tion

Paul Niehoff, Materials Engineer

Approval Letter File

389 Congress Street  *  Portland, Maine 04101 - (207) 874-8300 ext. 8721



Inspection Services Planning and Urban Development

Samuel P. Hoffses Joseph E. Gray Jr.
Chief ) Director

CITY OF PORTLAND
March 3, 1992 )

RE: 222 Riverside St. (Madawaska Brick)

222 Riverside Corp.
Box 305
Westbrook, ME 04092

Dear Sir:

Your application to construct addition (showroom) 20° X 32°, has been
reviewed and a permit is herewith issued subject to the following
requirements:

No certificate of occupancy can be issued until all requirements of this
letter are met.

Site Plan Review Requirements

Inspection Services  Approved 2-25-92 W. Giroux

Planning Division Approved 2-21-92 S. Greene

Fire Department "A" Hydrant must be within 500~ as measured along the path
of travel for Fire Dept. apparatus.

Public Works Approved  Esterberg

Building & Fire Code Requirements.

1. The stairs from the proposed addition to the second floor must be a
protected enclosure including self closing 1 hour fire doors at the top
and bottom Ref. N.F.P.A. 101 Life Safety Code Section 27-3.1.

Stair rails and guards shall be in accordance with Section 5-2.2.4.

The existin§ stairs that discharge to the exterior must be a protected

1 hour rated enclosure Re: Section 27-3.1.

The door from the hallway to the room marked "Storage" on the second

floor must be marked as an exit door and not be lockable.

. All doors through the 2 story wall separating the business use area
from the storage area on the lst floor shall be 1 hour rated self
closing fire doors. The door on the 2nd floor level must be Eroperly
secured and marked "NO EXIT" in accordance with Section 5-10.4.2 and
also marked "SHAFTWAY" in red letters at least 6" high in accordance
with Section 28-15 of the Fire Prevention Code.

6. In;erizr {8Tishes shall be in accordance with Section 27-3.3 of

NQ IPQ e ®
7. Portable fire extinguishers shall be provided in accordance with
N.F.P.A. #10.

o ®

L B W
°

If you have any questions regarding these requirements, please do not
hesitate to contgct this office.

cc: M. Esterberg, Planning g

William Giroux, Zoning Administrator
LT. Wallace Garroway, Fire Prevention Bureau
S. Greene, Planning

389 Congress Street - Portland, Maine 04101 - (207) 874-8704
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Peopies Heritage Bank, N.A.

One Portland Square

P.0. Box 9540

Portland, ME 04112-9540 T Ll

800-462-3666

Tel: 207-761-8500

SITE PLAN /SUBDIVISION Nl E
PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE A Banknorth Compan,
LETTER OF CREDIT
#66832

July 12, 2001

Joseph E. Gray, Jr.

Director of Planning and Urban Development
City of Portland

389 Congress Street

Portland, Maine 04101

RE:  Application of 222 Riverside Corp. for Improvements to 222 Riverside Street,
Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. Gray:

Peoples Heritage Bank, N.A. hereby issues its Irrevocable Letter of Credit for the account
of 222 Riverside Corp., as developer, (hereinafter referred to as “Developer™), in the
name of the City of Portland, in the aggregate amount of $5,000.00. These funds
represent the estimated cost of installing site improvements as approved on March 14,
2001 and as required under Portland Code of Ordinances Chapter 14 §§499, 49.5, 525
and Chapter 25 §§46 through 65,

This Irrevocable Letter of Credit is intended to satisfy the Developer’s obligation, under
Portland Code of Ordinances Chapter 14 §§501, 502 and 525, to post a performance
guarantee for the above referenced development.

The City, through its Director of Planning and Urban Development and in his sole
discretion, may draw upon this Letter of Credit by presentation of a si ght draft and the
original Letter of Credit and all amendments thereto, at peoples Heritage Bank, N.A.
offices located at One Portland Square, Portland, Maine stating that:

1. The Developer has failed to satisfactorily complete by April 15, 2002 the work on
the improvements contained within the approval letter dated March 14,2001; or

2. The Developer has failed to deliver to the City a deed containing the metes and
bounds description of any streets, easements or other improvements required to be
deeded to the City; or



Letter of Credit #66832
222 Riverside Corp.
July 12, 2001

3. The Developer has failed to post the ten percent (10%) Defect Guarantee required
by Portland Code of Ordinances Chapter 14 §§501 and 525; or

4. The Developer has failed to notify the City for inspections.

In the event of Peoples Heritage Bank, N.A.’s dishonor of the City of Portland’s sight
draft, Peoples Heritage bank, N.A. shall inform the City of Portland in writing of the
reason or reasons thereof within three (3) working days of the dishonor.

After all underground work has been completed and inspected to the satisfaction of the
Department of Public Works and Planning, including but not limited to sanitary sewers,
storm drains, catch basins, manholes, electrical conduits, and other required
improvements constructed chiefly below grade, the City of Portland Director of Planning
and Urban Development or its Director of Finance as provided in Chapter 14 §501 of the
Portland Code of Ordinances, may authorize Peoples Heritage Bank, by written
certification, to reduce the available amount of the Letter of Credit by a specified amount.

It is a condition of this Letter of Credit that it is deemed to be automatically extended
without amendment for period(s) of one year each from the current expiration date hereof,
or any future expiration date, unless within sixty (60) days prior to any expiration,
Peoples Heritage Bank, N.A. notifies the City by certified mail (restricted delivery to
Duane Kline, Director of Finance, City of Portland, 389 Congress Street, Portland, Maine
04101) that Peoples Heritage Bank, N.A. elects not to consider the Letter of Credit
renewed for any additional period.

In the event of such notice, the City, in its sole discretion, may draw hereunder by
presentation of a sight draft drawn on the Bank, accompanied by the original Letter of
Credit and all amendments thereto, and a statement purportedly signed by the Director of
Planning and Urban Development, at Peoples Heritage Bank, N.A. offices located at One
Portland Square, Portland, Maine stating that:

1. this drawing results from notification that Peoples Heritage Bank, N.A. has
elected not to renew its Letter of Credit #66832; or

2. the Developer has failed to satisfactorily complete by April 15, 2002 the work on
the improvements contained within the approval letter dated March 14, 2001; or

3. the developer has failed to deliver to the City a deed containing the metes and
bounds description of any streets, easements or other improvements required to be
deeded to the City; or



Letter of Credit #66832
222 Riverside Corp.
July 12, 2001

4. The Developer has failed to post the ten percent (10%) Defect Guarantee required
by Portland Code of Ordinances Chapter 14 §§501 and 525; or

5. The Developer has failed to notify the City for inspections.
This Letter of Credit will automatically expire upon the earlier of:

1. Peoples Heritage Bank, N.A.’s receipt of written notification from the City of
Portland that said work contained within the approval letter and as required by
Portland Code of Ordinances Chapter 14 §§499, 499.5, 525 and Chapter 25 §46
through 65 has been completed in accordance with the City of Portland’s
specifications and Peoples Heritage Bank, N.A.’s Letter of Credit # 66832 may be
cancelled; or

2. the expiration date of April 15, 2002 or any automatically extended date as
specified herein.

Sincerely,
Peoples Heritage Bank, N.A.

By: < ﬂ%z ; Date: July 12, 2001

Frederick G. Proctor
Vice President

Seen and Agreed to:
222 Riverside Corp.

By%‘??m/\

Daniel B. Albert

Reviewed pursuant to Portland Code of Ordinances, Chapter 14 §§501, 525:

;_“,m’ 3 )
By: ///Zd/f@f/z 4«\ R Date: 7/ / [, / o/
Director of Planning and Urban Development

rd




Letter of Credit #66832
222 Riverside Corp.
July 12, 2001

By: Date:

Director of Finance

o N
By: (‘;\fj})/wuwi l/\kw Date: "l/

—t—

27 o)

Corporation C{ounsel

FGP/ehy

\\me-cs-por\vol1\vol3\office\off_adm\eyoung\winword\rick proctor\portland format loc.doc



Wi e
Corporation Counsel % Lo j/ y Associate Counsel
Gary C. Wood LSS Charles A. Lane

Elizabeth L. Boynton
Donna M. Katsiaficas

CITY OF PORTLAND Penny Littell

g AR
Ty

<X
i

January 31, 2002

Paul Peck, Esq.

Drummond and Drummond
One Monument Way
Portland, ME 04101-4078

Dear Paul:

I have had the opportunity to check with various members of the City staff,
including David Peterson, regarding the ownership status of the sewer manhole servicing
Sterling Motors. Based on all the information possessed by the City, we consider the
sewer manhole to be privately owned by Sterling Motors and/or Sterling Boynton. We
also believe that the manhole is located within the City right of way. Therefore, any
controversy regarding the rights of Wick’s Lumber to tie into and use that private
structure must be settled between the private parties.

I trust this information will be of assistance to you. Please feel free to contact me
should you have any further questions.

S/inc‘e”fély,
. .
( 2z /
Penny Littell
Associate Corporation Counsel

PL:hs

Cc: Anthony Lombardo
David Peterson
Kandi Talbot

ONOFFICE\PENNY\LTRS\2002\Peck013102.doc

389 Congress Street « Portland, Maine 04101-3509 = (207) 874-8480 =+« FAX 874-8497 < TTY 874-8936



Note to File

RE:  Telephone conversation with Tony Lombardo, Project Engineer, regarding sewer
manhole within Riverside Street in the vicinity of Wickes Lumber on January 9, 2002

When Home Depot was constructed, the City installed a sewer stub near Wickes Lumber for
anyone who wished to connect into the sewer. This was done with the understanding that
whoever decided to connect to the sewer would have to construct a manhole to connect to the
stub and the City would not accept the manhole. Sterling Boyington, Sterling Motors, 222
Riverside Street installed a sewer manhole anyone wishing to connect into this manhole would
need to discuss with Sterling Boyington.

Document3 -1-



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM

Planning Department Copy
Rainsford, Stephen B.

Applicant

13 Poplar Ridge Rd, Faimouth, ME 04105
Applicant's Mailing Address

Steve Rainsford

222 - 222 Riverside St

19970056

I. D. Number

08/13/1997

Application Date
Sterling Motor Sales

Project Name/Description

Consuitant/Agent
797-0767

Address of Proposed Site
267 A018

Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax

[} Building Addition
L] warehouse/Distribution [ Parking Lot

Proposed Development (check all that apply): W New Building
¥ office [ Retail ] Manufacturing

L] Change Of Use

Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot

[) Residential

L] Other (specify) + Garage

1,200 Sq Ft 32,175 Sq Ft

Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units Acreage of Site

B-4

Zoning

Check Review Required:

¥/ site Plan L] subdivision [ PAD Review
(major/minor) # of lots
[ Flood Hazard [ ] Shoreland [} HistoricPreservation

[] Zoning Conditional
Use (ZBA/PB)

] Zoning Variance

Fees Paid: Site Plan $300.00 Subdivisio Engineer Review

[] 14-403 Streets Review

["] DEP Local Certification
[ ] other

$242.00 Date 11/12/1997

Reviewer Kandice Talbot

Planning Approval Status:

¥ Approved ] Approved w/Conditions _| Denied
See Attached
Approval Date 10/30/1997 Approval Expiration  10/30/1998 Extension to [} Additional Sheets
Attached
¥l OK to Issue Building Permi Kandice Talbot 111211997
signature date
Performance Guarantee Y] Required* L Not Required
* No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below
¥ Performance Guarantee Accepted 11/12M1997 $3,725.00 11/06/1999
date amount expiration date
2 Inspection Fee Paid 11/12/1997 $300.00
date amount
¥! Building Permit Issue 1211711997
date
{1 Performance Guarantee Reduced
date remaining balance signature
J Temporary Certificate of Occupancy [ ] conditions (See Attached)
date expiration date
[ Final Inspection
date signature
L] Certificate Of Occupancy
date
[ Performance Guarantee Released
date signature

Defect Guarantee Submitted

submitted date amount

0y

Defect Guarantee Released

expiration date

date signature



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 19970056

. DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION I. D. Number
PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM
D.R.C. Copy
Rainsford, Stephen B. 08/13/1997
Applicant Application Date
13 Poplar Ridge Rd, Falmouth, ME 04105 Sterling Motor Sales
Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Description
Steve Rainsford 222 - 222 Riverside St
Consultant/Agent Address of Proposed Site
797-0767 267 A018
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot

Proposed Development (check all that apply): ¥ New Building ] Building Addition L] Change Of Use [J Residential

Wl office ] Retail [ Manufacturing [} warehouse/Distribution [ Parking Lot [ other (specify) + Garage
1,200 Sq Ft 32,175 Sq Ft B-4
Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units Acreage of Site Zoning

Check Review Required:

Wl site Plan L] subdivision [ ] PAD Review ] 14-403 streets Review

(major/minor) # of lots
[} Flood Hazard [} shoretand [ HistoricPreservation L] DEP Local Certification
L] Zoning Conditional L] Zoning Variance L] other

Use (ZBA/PB)
Fees Paid: Site Plan $300.00  Subdivision Engineer Revie $242.00 Date: 11/12/1997
DRC Approval Status: Reviewer Jim Wendel
v Approved L] Approved w/Conditions U] Denied

see attache
Approval Date 10/30/1997 Approval Expiration  10/30/1998 Extension to [] Additional Sheets
" . . Attached
¥ Condition Compliance Jim Wendel 11/12/11997
signature date

Performance Guarantee %) Required* L] Not Required

* No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below

¥ Performance Guarantee Accepted 11/12/1997 $3,725.00 11/06/1999
date amount expiration date
v/ Inspection Fee Paid 111211997 $300.00
date amount
v Building Permit 121711997
date

__| Performance Guarantee Reduced

date remaining balance signature
L] Temporary Certificate Of Occupancy L] conditions (See Attached)

date expiration date
L] Final Inspection

date signature
[] certificate OF Occupancy

date
[ ] Performance Guarantee Released

date signature
L] Defect Guarantee Submitted

submitted date amount expiration date

L]

Defect Guarantee Released

date signature




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 19970056

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION I. D. Number
PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM
ADDENDUM

Rainsford, Stephen B. 08/13/1997
Applicant Application Date
13 Poplar Ridge Rd, Falmouth, ME 04105 Sterling Motor Sales
Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Description
Steve Rainsford 222 - 222 Riverside St
Consultant/Agent Address of Proposed Site
797-0767 267 A018
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot

DRC Conditions of Approval

Planning Conditions of Approval

Inspections Conditions of Approval

1. Separate permits shall be required for signage.

Fire Conditions of Approval



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION 20010020
PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM [. D. Number
Planning Department Copy
Riverside Corporation 2/20/01
Applicant Application Date
22 Riverside Street, Portland, ME 33,000 sf gravel storage area
Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Description
Associate Design Partners 222 - 222 Riverside St, Portland, Maine
Consultant/Agent Address of Proposed Site
878-1751 878-1788 316-B-004/267-A-004
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot
Proposed Development (check all that apply): L] New Building U] Building Addition UJ Change Of Use [] Residential
[J office L] Retail U] Manufacturing [} warehouse/Distribution [ Parking Lot Other (specify) gravel storage area
33,000 sf B4
Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units Acreage of Site Zoning

Check Review Required:

Site Plan [ ] subdivision [J PAD Review (] 14-403 Streets Review
(major/minor) # of lots
[ Flood Hazard [ shoreland [] HistoricPreservation [] DEP Local Certification
L] Zoning Conditional ] Zoning Variance L] other
Use (ZBA/PB)
Fees Paid: Site Plan $400.00 Subdivision Engineer Review Date 2/20/01
Planning Approval Status: Reviewer ‘
] Approved L] Approved w/Conditions [] Denied

See Attached

Approval Date Approval Expiration Extension to [ Additional Sheets
Attached
L] OK to Issue Building Permi
signature date

Performance Guarantee L] Required* (] Not Required
* No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below
[ Performance Guarantee Accepted

date amount expiration date
] Inspection Fee Paid

date amount
U Building Permit Issue

date
[] Performance Guarantee Reduced

date remaining balance signature
U Temporary Certificate of Occupancy [] conditions (See Attached)

date expiration date
L] Final Inspection

date signature
L] certificate Of Occupancy

date
[] Performance Guarantee Released

date signature
[] Defect Guarantee Submitted

submitted date amount expiration date

[] Defect Guarantee Released

date signature



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM 2001-0020

ADDENDUM Application I. D. Number
02/20/2001

Riverside Corp 020
Applicant Application Date

22 Riverside Street, Portland, ME

33,000 sf gravel storage area

Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Description

Associate Design Partners 222 - 222 Riverside St, Portland, Maine

Consultant/Agent Address of Proposed Site
Agent Ph: (207) 878-1751 Agent Fax: 2078781788 316 B004001

Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot

Approval Conditions of Planning

1 The fencing on the southerly side of the property, abutting the Bounty Realty property, shall be screened by a solid fence at least fie (5) feet in
height. Catalogue cuts of the fencing must be submitted to Planning Staff.

Page 1 of 1



 Jay Reynolds - 222 Riverside Street

Page 1 |

From: Kandi Talbot

To: Jay Reynolds

Date: Mon, Sep 30, 2002 1:37 PM
Subject: 222 Riverside Street

We reviewed a gravel storage area and required that they slat the fencing. They are requesting a release
of their letter of credit. The person | got the call from was Jim Wingate 864-244-9030 if you have any
questions. Thanks.

Kandi



Planning & Urban Development Joseph E. Gray Jr

Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

March 14, 2001

Mr. John Jakes
Riverside Corp.
222 Riverside Street
Portland, ME 04103

RE: Storage Area, 222 Riverside Street
ID# 2001-0020, CBL# 316-B-004

Dear Mr. Jakes:

On March 14, 2001, the Portland Planning Authority granted minor site plan approval for a 33,000 sq.
ft. storage area located at 222 Riverside Street with the following condition:

1. The fencing on the southerly side of the property, abutting the Bounty Realty property, shall be
screened by a solid fence at least fie (5) feet in height. Catalogue cuts of the fencing must be
submitted to Planning Staff.

The approval is based on the submitted site plan. If you need to make any modifications to the
approved site plan, you must submit a revised site plan for staff review and approval.

Please note the following provisions and requirements for all site plan approvals:

1. The site plan approval will be deemed to have expired unless work in the development has
commenced within one (1) year of the approval or within a time period agreed upon in writing
by the City and the applicant. A one year extension may be granted by this department if
requested by the applicant in writing prior to the expiration date of the site plan.

2. A performance guarantee in a form acceptable to the City of Portland and an inspection fee equal
t0 2.0% of the performance guarantee will have to be posted before beginning any site
construction or issuance of a building permit.

3. A defect guarantee, consisting of 10% of the performance guarantee, must be posted before the
performance guarantee will be released.

O:\PLAN\DEVREVW\RIVER222\APPRVLTR.DOC 1
389 Congress Street  Portland, Maine 04101 » (207) 874-8721 '+ FAX756-8258  TTY 874-8936



Sent By: Associated Design Partners; 207 878 1788; Feb-27-01 16:08; Page 1

SSOCIATED DESIGN
PARTNERS INC.

80 Leighton Road, Falmouth, Malne 04105

FAX MEMO

DATE: February 27, 2001

TO: KANDI! TALBOT
FAX: 756-8258
FROM: JIM THIBODEAU PHONE: (207) B78-1751

FAX: (207)87B-1788

RE: 222 RIVERSIDE STREET MINOR SITE PLAN REVIEW
Number of pages including cover sheet 10

Message

Should you have any questions please call,



Sent By: Associated Design Partners; 207 878 1788; Feb-27-01 16:08; Page 2

ASSOCIATED DESIGN

Fax: 207.078.1788

PARTNERS INC c-mail; tbs@javanet.com

80 Leighton Road - Falmouth, Maine 04105
February 12, 2001 00222
Planning Department
C/o Inspections, Rm. 315
City of Portland

389 Congress Street
Portland, ME. 04101

RE: 222 Riverside Street Minor Site Plan Review
Dear Planning Dept:

In accordance with note number 2 of the Site Review Pre-Application of the City of
Portland, Associated Design Partners has attached nine copies of the existing conditions
site plan with proposed improvements on behalf of 222 Riverside Corporation. This plan
has been revised from the current drawing to show the addition of the newly acquired
land at the rear of 222 Riverside Strect. We have included existing and proposed cross
sections of this parcel. This land was previously used as a developed railroad ROW with
bed, ties, and tracks. The ties and tracks havc been donated to, and removed by,
volunteers from the Maine Narrow Gauge Railroad. The old railroad bed will be regraded
flat and supplemented with new gravel base to allow for storage of concrete masonry
brick and landscape products.

Drainage patterns will not be significantly altered by the proposed improvements. The
existing ditch located between Wickes and 222 RC will remain in service as is. No
significant increase in the rate of runoff is anticipated.

The entire sitc plan has been drawn in Auto Cadd 2000 and thus all points can be
identified with coordinates at any time. We have utilized and designed this site plan in
conjunction with the previously approved Wickes Lumber Company site. The adjacent
used car lot site plans were also referenced to develop the current site survey control used
on the updated plan.

Your questions and comunents regarding this application are welcome.

222 Riverside Corporation



Sent By: Associated Design Partners; 207 878 1788;

0028079 8155006281

RELEASE DEED

PORTLAND TERMINAL COMPANY, & corporation duly organized and existing under
the laws of the Staw of Maine, with offices at Iron Horse Park, North Billerica. Middlesex
County, Massachusexts (the "Gramtor™) in consideration of Forty Nine Thousand Rive Hundred
and no/100 ($49,500.00) Dollars paid to it by 222 RIVERSIDE CORP., with a mailing address
of 101 Balfer Drive, Greenwville, South Carolina, 29615 (the "Grantee”) hereby grants 10 the
Grantee all the Graotor's right, title and interest, without any warranties or covenants of fitle
whatsoever, in a certain parcel of land, and the buildings, bridges, structures, crosgings, fixtures
and improvements thereon, if any, situated in Portland, County of York, (the "Premises”)
described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A
PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE.

This conveyance ls subject to the following reservations, conditions, covenants and
agrecments: .

1. This conveyance is made without grandng any right of way, either by necessity or
otherwise, over any remaining land or location of the Graotor.

2 The Grantor hereby. reserves a permanent, exclusive right of way and easement in,
on, over, under, across and through the Premises for the purpose of accessing,
constructing, installing, operating, maincaining, modifying, repairing, replacing,
relocating and removing a telecommunications system or other system for
transmigsion of intelligenes or information by any means, whether now existing or
hereafter devised, including such poles, pipes, wires, fibers, fiberopte cables,
repeater stations, attachments, appurtenances, strucoures or other equipment aod
property of any description nccessary or ‘useful for the same (the
»alecoramunicarions Fasement”). The Grantor further reserves the right to freely
lease, license, morgage, assign, pledge and otherwise alienste the
Telecommuuications Basement. The Grantee hereby covenants with the Grantor
to recoguize the Telecommunications Easement and, withauit the payment of any
further consideration, to execute, acknowledge and delivar such ipstraments
sultable for recording with the registry of deeds as the Grantor may reasonably
require to scknowledge tide to the Telccommunications Easernent in the Grantor.
The Grantor covenants o reasonably repair and restore the surface of the easement
area after any work. Such Telecommunications Easement is limited to the area ten
(ten) foet from the Southerly boundry line of the premises.

Feb-27-01 16:08; Page 3
82/13/28@1 16:27 287-871-1188 KEYSTONE NORTHEAST PAGE @l
82/13/2881 15:58 1-Bb4-268-3874 KEYSTONE_ NORTHEAST PAGE Bl



Sent By: Assoclated Design Partners; 207 878 1788; Feb-27-01 18:08;
N )

B2/13/2081 16:27
82/13/2881 15:58

Page 4

287-871-1188 KEVSTONE NORTHEAST PAGE B2
1-864-268-3874 _ KEVSTONE NORTHEAST PAGE @2

BK15500P6282

By the acceptance of this deed and as part consideradon therefor, the Grantee
hereby assumes any and all agreemenss, covenants, obligations and liabilities of the
Grantor in respect to any underground facilities, drainage culverts, walls, crossings
and/or other structures of any nature and description located in whole or in part
within the Premises.

By the acceptance of this deed and as part consideration therefor, the Grantee
agrees 10 lrevocably walves, gives up and renounces any and all claims or causes
of action against the Grantor in respect of claims, suits and/or enforcement actions
(including any administrative or Judlcial proceedings and any remedial, removal
or response actions) ever asserted, threatened, ingtinuted or requested by any person
and/or governmental agency on account of: (a) any release of oil or hazardous
materials or substances of any description on, upon of jnwo the Premises in
contraventlon of any ordinance, law or stamie (Including, but not imited to, the
Compretiensive Environmental Responss, Compensation and Liability Act of 1980
(42 U.S.C. Section 960}, ct seq., as amended); and (b) any and all damage to real
or personal property, natural resources and/or harm or injury to persons alleged to
have resulted from such release of oil or hazardous materials or substances.

2.




Sent By: Associated Design Partners;

82/13/2881
©2/13/2061

16:27
13: 58

11.

12.

207 878 1788; Feb-27-01 16:09; Page 5
2@7-871-1188 KEVSThOENE KORTHEAST o A&AGEN a3
~864-268-9874 KEYSTO NJR. THEAST

1oed BK15500P:283

" " efer to the
this deed, the term "Grantor” shall not only refe
mWTLANer uDsedmmin - AL, COMPANY, but also its successors, assigns and
affiliates and the term “"Grantee™” shall not only refer to the qbow—naxmd (l.:nntzc,
but also the Grantee's successors, assigns and grantees, as the case may be.

\ i it d agreemenis
tlons, reservations, conditions, covenants and
Imcﬁlﬁ?&mmmm run with the Jand andvbebxrxlmgdxg)inx
Grantee forever. In addition 10 the accepiance and mcordm; of this rm{m
Grantes hereby signifies assent to the s_m.d several exceptions, fese )
conditions. Govenants and agreements, by joining in its execution.

-3-



Sent By: Associlated Design Partners;

B2/13/2001 16:27  207-871-1188
@2/13/2001 15:58  1-86d-268-9874

Koradtl O By

“Witness

207 878 1788;

in its name and its corpo '
e o be e thereunto duly suthorized this/6 7 day of

Feb-27-01 16:10;

CEVSTONE NORTHEAST
BK'.I"S"%DOPGZBM’
AL COMPANY has caused this
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the sald PORTLAND Mw be o off David A.

release d .
Fink, its Chief Execuuve Officer,

2000.

GRANTOR:

PORTLAND TERMINAL COMPANY

Bywc :)uu,d

il A Fink, Chief Executive Officer

geh

GRANTEE:
222 RIVERSIDE CORP-

By: %K

Doniel B, ;\\5&+,Q.Q¢5;Acn+*

__PAGeE_ 84



Sent By: Associated Design Partners;

207 878 1788;
92/13/2081 16:27

Feb-27-01 16:10;
207-871-1188 ‘KEVSTON%&QET}XEQST o PAGE
92/13/20881 15:58 1~864-268-9074 KEYSTONE 'l'gﬁ;l*bb JUPEZEY

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

. 2000
Middlesex, ss. @_)ﬂ%

ief Exceutive Officer
perso eared the above-named David A. Fink, the Chie :
f the ?lg\‘:anmmumy o AL COMPANY and acknowledg?d the foregoing rem o
gehlsfree act and deed and the free actanddeedofsmdPORTLAND
COMPANY, before me.

STATE OF MASRNE Socnkh Carolihe

' mm1 2l 2000
Co(4enu.\|4a.€d~.[

el 6. 8bed  preswe,o

of 222
Then personally appeared W;_ _ the Mbe e 16 ot o
RIVERSIDE CORP., and acknowledged the foregoing release deed 10
dmdmﬂﬂwfmactmddwdomeIVERSIDECOkP.,befomm.

£0a0. 0 I

Notary Public:
Myougormﬁssion Expires: S of-0S

Page 7/10



Sent By: Associated Design Partners;
3

2 o
07 878 1788; Feb-27-01 16:10;

B2/13/2801 16:27  207-871-1188 _ Page 8/10
02/13/2881 15:58  1-054-268-9874 KVeTonE RORTAAS] rralaPCE,, 85
®15500°6285"
ECENVED .
EXHIBIT “A” atcm‘éo REGISTRY OF DEE0

AT 31 L6

CUMBERLAND COUNTY
222 RIVERSIDE. CORP AER g
SALE OF LAND IN PORTLAND, MAINE B OoBain

PORTLAND TERMINAL COMPANY
TO

A certain lot or parcel of land situnted westerly of but not adjacent to Riverside Street in
Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine and being more particularly bounded and
deacribed ag follows:

Commencing at a found no. s rebar situated 8t the gouthwesterly corner of land now or formerly
of 222 Riverside Corp. as described in a deed given by Sterling Boyington, et al to 222 Riverside
Corp., dated April 29, 1997 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book
13067, Page 59;

Thence, North 66 degrees 17 22" West along land pow of formerly of Bounty Development,
LLC, as descxibed in 8 deed recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book
15178, Page 256 a distance of Seven Hupdred Fourteen and Two (714.02) feet to & point at land
pow or formexly of Louis Mack Co., Inc., as described in a deed recorded in the Cumberland
County Regjsery of Deeds in Book 9671, Page 41,

Thence Noxth 06 degrees 53" 40" West a distance of Two and Fifty-Seven Bundredths (2.57) feet
to a found 6" x 12" granite town monument engraved with a "D" on one side and "W" on the
other side;

Thence, North, 8 degrees 03' 22" West along other land now of formerly of Portland Terminal
Company a distance of Ninety-Four and Forty-Three Hundredths (94.43) fest t0 2 point at land
aow or formeérly of Louis Mack Company, Inc., ac described in a deed recorded in the
Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 4178, Page 8;

Thence, South 66 degrees 17 22" Bast along land of said L oujs Mack Company, Inc.. and land
paw or formerly of Wicks Lumber as described in a deed recorded in tho Cumberland County
Registry of Deedz in Book 8323, Page 281 and along 1and now or formerly 222 Riversids Corp.,
as described in a deed recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 9255,
Page 231 a distance of Seven Hundred Sixty-Five snd Fifteen Hundredths (765 .15) feet to 2
point at land now ox formerly of 222 Riverside Corp. 28 described in the above refesenced deed
Tecorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeda in Book 13067, Page 59;

Thence, South 23 degrees 46' 58" West along said land of 222 Riverside Corp. a distance of
Eighty-Two and Fifty Hundredths (82.50) fect to a No. 5 yebar and the point of beginning.

For title of Grantor, reference is hereby made to a deed given by Israsl Hust, dated October 17,
1850 2nd recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 228, Page 387.

Courses are magnetic as of the year 1989,

This description is based on a Standard Boundary Survey made by DesLaurier and ASsOciates,
Inc., dated May 12, 2000 and prepared for Koystone Northeast, o which plan reference i hewoby
made for a more particular description.



Sent By: Associated Design Partners; 207 878 1788; Feb-27-01 16:10; Page 8/10

| 11/29/20088 15:86 2878711188

i b

PacGE 81

A certain lot or parcel of land situated on Lhe westerly eide
of Riverside Street in the City of Portland in the County of
Cumberlsnd and Stete of ¥Maine, bounded and described ag follows:

Beginning #t an iron situated on the westerly side line of
Riverside Street as accepted by order of the Clty Council of
Portland on June 2, 1958 and recorded in City of Portland
Records, Volume 73, Page 127; said iron elso marks the
southeagt cormer of land conveyed by Halan W. Olas to the
Wickes Corporation by desd dated Septamber 11, 1970 and
recorded in Cumbsrland County Registry of Deeds in Book 3142,
Page 7B3; thence by the streat line of Riverside Street
southarly on 8 curve to the right having a radius of 669,00
feat, a distance of one hundred ninety and sixty-five
hundredths (190.65) feet when measured on the src thereof to an
iron and the northerly side line of land now oxr formerly of the
Portland Terminal Company; thence by land now or formerly of
the Portlend Terminal Company westerly on a curve to the tight
having @ radius of 5,693.83 feet, & distance of sixty-eight and
thirty-five hundredths (68.35) feet when measured on the arc
thereof to an iron; thence continuing by said land now or
formerly of the Portlend Terminal Company on & course of North
seventy-three degrees gsven minutes West (North 73¢ 07' West)
and a distrnce of three hundred ninety and twenty-five
hundredths (390.25) feet to an iron and land now or formerly of
the Wickes Corporation; thence by land now or formerly of the
Wickes Corporatlon on a course of North eighty-two degrees
forty-siz minutes East (North 82° 46' Emst) and a distance of
four_hundred fifty-two and forty-nine hundredths (452.49) feet
to the point of beginning.

3ald above Hsicribad courses ars magnetic and of the date of
1166. Said above described.percel contains 43,244 sqguare feet, -
mcte or lesd. :

Excuepting from the sbove described premises a strip of land,
ten vYeet in width, ealong Riverside Strest, B3 more particularly
dascribed Iin a Wotice of Tasking by the City of Portland

_recorced st Book 8085, Page 185 of said Reglstry of Deads.

For sougce of title reference is hereby msde to the second .
parcel, identified as "Riverside Street, Portland”; in a deed
from Thowes K. Saunders and Pamela J. Saunders to Apex, Inc.
dated Aprll 4, 1990 and recorded at Book 513)., Fage 166 °
wudwerlien., County Regqistrcy of Deeds. o
£345.64T7
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ASSOCIATED DESIGN Office: 207.878.1751

Fax: 207.878.1788

PARTNERS INC e-mail: tibs@javanet.com

80 Leighton Road = Falmouth, Maine 04105

February 12, 2001 00222

Planning Department
C/o Inspections, Rm. 315
City of Portland

389 Congress Street
Portland, ME. 04101

RE: 222 Riverside Street Minor Site Plan Review
Dear Planning Dept:

In accordance with note number 2 of the Site Review Pre-Application of the City of
Portland, Associated Design Partners has attached nine copies of the proposed site plan,
application and deeds on behalf of 222 Riverside Corporation. This plan has been
developed to show the original property owned by 222 Riverside Corporation and also
includes the newly acquired land at the rear of 222 Riverside Street. We have included
existing and proposed cross sections of the newly acquired parcel. This land was
previously used as a developed railroad ROW with bed, ties, and tracks. The ties and
tracks have been donated to, and removed by, volunteers from the Maine Narrow Gauge
Railroad. The old railroad bed will be regraded flat and supplemented with new gravel
base to allow for storage of concrete masonry brick and landscape products.

Drainage patterns will not be significantly altered by the proposed improvements. The
existing ditch located between Wickes and 222 RC will remain in service as is. No
significant increase in the rate of runoff is anticipated.

The entire site plan has been drawn in Auto Cadd 2000 and thus all points can be
identified with coordinates at any time. We have utilized and designed this site plan in
conjunction with the previously approved Wickes Lumber Company site. The adjacent
used car lot site plans were also referenced to develop the current site survey control used
on the attached plan.

Your questions and comments regarding this application are welcome.

incerely,

e J ajiles A. Thibodeau,
Pré§ident

|
’ Cf/f 222 Riverside Corporation




